(ii)
(i

ORDER

The determination and approval of the generic tariff is as follows:

a. For grid connected megawatt scale power projects the approved
benchmark tariff is Rs. 3.07 per unit;

b. For grid connected Distributed Solar PV Plants with net-metering/gross
metering of 1 kW up to the sanctioned load (excluding domestic TkW to
10 kW) the approved tariff is Rs. 3.08 per unit, without capital subsidy.

c. For grid connected Distributed Solar PV Plants with net-metering/gross
metering of 1 kW to 10 kW for domestic consumers, the approved tariff
is Rs. 3.86 per unit, without capital subsidy.

d. For grid connected Distributed Solar PV projects with net-metering/gross
metering under PM Surya Ghar Muft Bijali Yojana for the Capacity 1 kW
up to 2 kW the approved tariff is Rs. 2.30 per unit, with capital subsidy
and for the capacity above 2 kW up to 3 kW, the approved tariff is
Rs. 2.48 per unit with capital subsidy and for above 3 kW the approved
tariff is Rs. 2.93 per unit, with capital subsidy.

The above tariff shall be applicable to all new solar power projects for which
PPAs are entered into /applications submitted and the solar power projects
are commissioned on or after 01.07.2025 up to 30.06.2026.

The tenure of the PPA, shall be for twenty-five (25) years.
All the other issues not covered under this order, shall be governed by the
respective Regulations and Orders issued by the Commission and

PPAs/other Agreements executed with the parties and

This order is signed and issued by the Karnataka Electricity Regulatory

Commission on this Wednesday of 9th July, 2025.

-Sd- -Sd- -Sd-
(P. Ravi Kumar) (H.K.Jagadeesh) (Jawaid Akhtar)
CHAIRMAN MEMBER (Legal) MEMBER
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